in (i) or (ii) above, whether any such transaction is to be settled by delivery of Shares or such
other securities, in cash or otherwise, or (iv) announce any intention to enter into or effect any
such transaction described in (i), (ii) or (iii) above.

Completion of the Placing

The Placing will be completed on the Closing Date (or such other date as the Company and
the Placing Agents may agree in writing).

Completion of the Placing is subject to the fulfilment of the conditions under the Placing
Agreement. As the Placing may or may not proceed to completion, Shareholders and
prospective investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the
Company.

– 7 –

EFFECT OF THE PLACING ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structure of the Company (a) as at the date of this announcement; and
(b) immediately after completion of the Placing are and will be as follows (assuming there
will be no other changes in the shareholding structure of the Company from the date of this
announcement up to completion of the Placing):

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing

Number
of Shares

Approximate
percentage

Number
of Shares

Approximate
percentage

Shareholders
Dai Wei Investment Company Limited

(“Dai Wei”), Mr. Dong Jinggui(Note 1) 1,399,398,084 46.72% 1,399,398,084 45.68%
Fang Yuan Investment Company

Limited (“Fang Yuan”),
Ms. Qian Jinghong(Note 2) 511,598,859 17.08% 511,598,859 16.70%

Sub-total(Note 3) 1,910,996,943 63.81% 1,910,996,943 62.37%

Placees – – 68,800,000 2.25%
Other public Shareholders 1,084,003,057 36.19% 1,084,003,057 35.38%

Total 2,995,000,000 100.00% 3,063,800,000 100.00%

Notes:

(1) These Shares are held by Dai Wei. Mr. Dong Jinggui directly holds the entire share capital of Dai Wei and

is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Dai Wei under the SFO.

(2) These Shares are held by Fang Yuan. Ms. Qian Jinghong directly holds the entire share capital of Fang

Yuan and is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Fang Yuan under the SFO.

(3) Pursuant to the concert parties arrangement between Mr. Dong Jinggui and Ms. Qian Jinghong, Mr. Dong

Jinggui and Ms. Qian Jinghong confirmed that they are parties acting in concert in relation to the exercise